CU Succeed
CU Succeed Fall 2018 Course Listing

University of Colorado Denver

If you do not see a course listed or have futher questions, please feel free to contact us at 303-315-7030.

‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Abraham Lincoln High School

Shoshanna Bitz Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 So1 39691 $0.00 3 Yes
Shoshanna Bitz Introduction to Social Psychology SOCY 2462 S01 39696 $0.00 3 Yes
Kelly Brady U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G11 39648 $0.00 3 Yes
Kelly Brady ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a PSCI 1001 GO06 40031 $0.00 3 Yes
Justice
Kenneth Levine Criminology and Criminal Justice: An Overview CRJU 1000 G01 39244 $0.00 3 Yes
Kenneth Levine Criminology and Criminal Justice: An Overview CRJU 1000 G02 39245 $0.00 3 Yes
Lacy Lowrey Fundamentals of Communication COMM 1011 S01 39654 $0.00 3 Yes
Sarah Nolan Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO1 39378 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?

Sarah Nolan Core Composition | ENGL 1020 GO03 39380 $0.00 3 Yes
Adams City High School
Michelle Hernandez Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S05 39671 $0.00 3 Yes
Paula Holm College Algebra for Business MATH 1070 GO01 40670 3 Yes
Paula Holm College Algebra for Business MATH 1070 G02 40671 3 Yes
Paula Holm College Algebra for Business MATH 1070 GO03 40672 3 Yes
Sonya Maldonado ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a PSCI 1001 G07 40202 $0.00 3 Yes

Justice
Alberto Rojas Criminology and Criminal Justice: An Overview CRJU 1000 So1 39248 $0.00 3 Yes
Arapahoe High School
Kyle Low Calculus | MATH 1401 G24 39961 $308.00 4 Yes
Kyle Low Calculus 1l MATH 2421 G10 39962 $308.00 4 Yes
Bayfield High School
Gerald Brush Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 GO03 39757 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?
Sonnin Dahl Introduction to Creative Writing ENGL 2156 GO01 39463 $0.00 No
Tara Henderson Presentational Speaking COMM 1001 G01 39376 $0.00 No
Tara Henderson Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G06 39383 $0.00 Yes
Tara Henderson Introduction to Fiction ENGL 1200 G01 39446 $0.00 No
Tara Henderson Introduction to Literary Studies ENGL 1400 G01 39455 $0.00 No
Tara Henderson Core Composition Il ENGL 2030 GO1 39461 $0.00 Yes
Bear Creek High School
Wendy Cohen College Algebra MATH 1110 G02 39514 $308.00 Yes
Matthew Helton Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 GO1 39763 $231.00 Yes
Heather Killeen College Algebra MATH 1110 G29 39702 $308.00 Yes
Heather Killeen Calculus | MATH 1401 G20 39725 $308.00 Yes
Deanna Macri College Algebra MATH 1110 G31 39704 $308.00 Yes
Deanna Macri Calculus 1l MATH 2421 G07 39733 $308.00 Yes
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Instructor

Sonya Villano

Berthoud High School

Joel Delong
Kayla Steele
Kayla Steele

Beth Jacob High School

Jeanne Abrams
Kelly Comcowich
Ruth Sobol

Beth Jacob High School (Self Pay)

Kelly Comcowich
Lea Singer
Lea Singer

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

College Algebra

Core Composition |

U.S. History to 1876

U.S. History Since 1876

U.S. History to 1876

Core Composition Il

Presentational Speaking

Introduction to Creative Writing

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

MATH 1110

ENGL 1020

HIST 1361

HIST 1362

HIST 1361

ENGL 2030

COMM 1001

ENGL 2156

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

G42

GO7

G12

G02

S03

G03

So1

G02

G39

G14

39715

39384

39649

39650

39677

41057

39653

39464

39712

39720
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$308.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$231.00

$0.00

$231.00

$308.00

$231.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘
Boulder High School
Carlyn Carroll
Cathleen Craviotto

Adair Taylor
Boulder Prep

Lili Adeli

Sasha McTee

Broomfield High School

Danniel Felknor

Chaparral High School

Sarah Howard
James Mayo
Kathryn Muus
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Course Name

Core Composition |

Calculus 1l

Core Composition |

Introduction to Business

Core Composition |

Calculus |

Introduction to Sociology

Core Composition |

Introduction to Creative Writing

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

ENGL 1020

MATH 2421

ENGL 1020

MGMT 1000

ENGL 1020

MATH 1401

SOCY 1001

ENGL 1020

ENGL 2156

GOS8

GO01

G43

GO01

G09

G02

G02

G45

G03

39385

39644

39958

39237

39386

39554

39764

40047

39465
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$231.00

$308.00

$231.00

$231.00

$0.00

$308.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
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‘ Instructor ‘

Chatfield High School

Keri Brusven
Matthew Moore
Sandy Valerio

Cherry Creek High School

Tamara Hamill
Tamara Hamill
Carlye Holladay
Johanna Lewis
Robert Matuschek
Igor Tomcej

Cherry Creek Online

Jessica Eberhardt
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Course Name

Introductory Statistics

College Algebra

Introductory Statistics

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

Telling Tales: Narrative Art in Literature and Film

Calculus 1l

Introduction to Abstract Mathematics

College Algebra

College Algebra

MATH 2830

MATH 1110

MATH 2830

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

ENGL 1601

MATH 2421

MATH 3000

MATH 1110

MATH 1110

G03

G35

G13

G04

GO1

GO1

GO05

GO01

G40

G05

39627

39708

39736

39516

39538

39460

39731

39738

39713

39517
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$308.00

$231.00

$308.00

$231.00

$231.00

$308.00
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$308.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name

Cheyenne Mountain High School

Robert Austin Introduction to Fiction
John Battersby U.S. History to 1876
Kara Beiswanger Introduction to Psychology |

Melissa Frisbie Core Composition |

Melissa Frisbie Introduction to Fiction

Elizabeth Koop Core Composition |

Lawrence Lawson Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual
the World

Steven Schriener Core Composition |

Steven Schriener Introduction to Fiction

M. Will Core Composition |

William Zuckerman U.S. History to 1876

Clear Creek High School
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LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

ENGL 1200

HIST 1361

PSYC 1000

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1200

ENGL 1020

PHIL 1012

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1200

ENGL 1020

HIST 1361

G02

GO01

GO02

G10

G03

G11

G02

G12

GO4

G14

G02

39447

39491

39756

39387

39448

39388

39741

39389

39449

39391

39492
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$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

What is this?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor
Maria Indrehus
Maria Indrehus

Columbine High School

Daniel Price

Daniel Price

Cornerstone Christian Academy

Teresa Doughty

Coronado High School

Caleb Muth
Caleb Muth
Tyler Nash
Tyler Nash
Tyler Philipsen
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Course Name

World History to 1500

U.S. History to 1876

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Introduction to Psychology |

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Core Composition |

HIST 1016

HIST 1361

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

PSYC 1000

BIOL 2051

BIOL 2071

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

ENGL 1020

GO1

GO3

GO1

GO1

GO4

GO01

GO1

G02

G02

G15

39487

39493

39350

39361

39758

39326

39338

39351

39362

39392
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$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name

Laura Stuckey Core Composition |

Dakota Ridge High School

Timothy Hoffert College Trigonometry
Timothy Hoffert Introductory Statistics
David Rauh Introduction to Literary Studies

Denver Center for International Studies

Lupe Martinez Introduction to Ethnic Studies

Denver School of the Arts

Jillene Easley Art History Survey |
Jillene Easley Art History Survey |
Kristin Hanna College Algebra

Monica Sparks Core Composition Il
Monica Sparks Core Composition Il
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LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

ENGL 1020

MATH 1120

MATH 2830

ENGL 1400

ETST 2000

FINE 2600

FINE 2600

MATH 1110

ENGL 2030

ENGL 2030

G16

GO02

GO05

GO3

S06

S01

S02

G27

S02

S03

39393

39539

39629

39457

39672

39420

39421

39700

39664

39665
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$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name
Monica Sparks Core Composition Il
Adam Uddin American Political System
Adam Uddin American Political System
Adam Uddin American Political System

D'Evelyn High School

Yong Dou Kim Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual
the World
Yong Dou Kim Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual

the World
Doherty High School
Suzanne

Segady Introduction to Literary Studies

Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Early College

Rachel Bruce American Political System
Rachel Bruce American Political System
Janiece Mackey Introduction to Ethnic Studies
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LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

ENGL 2030 S04 39666 $0.00 3 Yes
PSCI 1101 S07 40400 $0.00 3 Yes
PSCI 1101 S05 40401 $0.00 3 Yes
PSCI 1101 S06 40402 $0.00 3 Yes
PHIL 1012 s01 39681 $231.00 3 Yes
PHIL 1012 S02 39682 $231.00 3 Yes
ENGL 1400 G04 39459 $0.00 3 No
PSCI 1101 GO1 39752 $0.00 3 Yes
PSCI 1101 G02 39753 $0.00 3 Yes
ETST 2000 S01 39667 $0.00 3 Yes
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Eaglecrest High School

David

Jason

Jason

Eric

Jason

J. Michael

Early College of Arvada

Jeffrey

Eric

Eric

Eric

David

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Instructor

Frantom

Gould

Gould

Haupert

Jensen

Preskorn

Burton

Gordon

Gordon

Gordon

Langley

Course Name

College Trigonometry

College Trigonometry

Calculus 1l

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

College Algebra

Introduction to Public Service

Introduction to Environmental Sciences

Introduction to Environmental Sciences

Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory

College Algebra

MATH 1120

MATH 1120

MATH 2421

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

MATH 1110

PUAD 1001

ENVS 1044

ENVS 1044

ENVS 1045

MATH 1110

G03

G04

GO02

G47

G11

G46

So1

GO01

G02

GO1

G46

39540

39541

39645

41050

39717

40615

39246

39466

39468

39475

40537
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$231.00

$231.00

$308.00

$308.00

$231.00

$308.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?

Dennis Olson Beginning Spanish | SPAN 1010 G01 40454 $0.00 5 No
Dennis Olson Beginning Spanish Il SPAN 1020 G01 39766 $0.00 5 No
Tyler Peterson U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G04 39494 $0.00 3 Yes
East High School

Thomas Anderson Introduction to Social Psychology SOCY 2462 GO01 39509 $0.00 3 Yes
Thomas Anderson Introduction to Social Psychology SOCY 2462 G02 39511 $0.00 3 Yes
Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G17 39394 $0.00 3 Yes
Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G18 39395 $0.00 3 Yes
Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G19 39396 $0.00 3 Yes
Brian Buddenhagen Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G26 39405 $0.00 3 Yes
Tyler Knauer Introduction to Environmental Sciences ENVS 1044 G09 39697 $0.00 3 Yes
Tyler Knauer Introduction to Environmental Sciences Laboratory ENVS 1045 G09 39698 $0.00 1 No
Tamara Rhone Race and Ethnic Relations ETST 2024 S01 39673 $0.00 3 No
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Instructor
Tamara Rhone
Michelle Topf
Michelle Topf
Michelle Topf

Christina Whitney
Christina Whitney

Christina Whitney

Erie High School

William Goodwin

Evergreen High School

Gregory Carver

Karla Gordon

Fairview High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

Race and the Media

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

U.S. History to 1876

Calculus |

Core Composition |

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

ETST 2294

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

HIST 1361

MATH 1401

ENGL 1020

S01

G20

G21

G22

G23

G24

G25

GO05

GO04

G27

39674

39397

39398

39401

39402

39403

39404

39495

39556

39406
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$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$231.00

$308.00

$231.00

What is this?

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor

Amanda Bixler

Fort Morgan High School

Judith Carruth

Zach Stream

Fossil Ridge High School

Michelle DiGiovanni
Todd Pfeifer
Dan Rypma

Course Name

College Algebra

Introduction to Fiction

U.S. History to 1876

College Algebra

Calculus |

World History to 1500

Fountain Valley School of Colorado

Jenna Lin

Fountain-Ft.Carson High School

Jessica Bergherm

Jessica Bergherm

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Applied Linear Algebra

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

MATH 1110

ENGL 1200

HIST 1361

MATH 1110

MATH 1401

HIST 1016

MATH 3191

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

G09

GO05

G06

G10

G22

G02

GO1

GO03

G03

39521

39450

39496

39522

39727

39488

40205

39352

39363
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$308.00

$231.00

$231.00

$308.00

$308.00

$231.00

$308.00

$0.00

$0.00

What is this?

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?

Frederick High School

Ted Clapp General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G04 39353 $231.00 3 Yes
Ted Clapp General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G04 39364 $77.00 1 Yes
Todd Deininger College Algebra MATH 1110 G1l1 39523 $308.00 4 Yes
Desiree Paswaters Introduction to Psychology | PSYC 1000 G07 39761 $231.00 3 Yes
Jami Revielle ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a PSCI 1001 GO05 39751 $231.00 3 Yes

Justice

Jami Revielle Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 GO03 39765 $231.00 3 Yes
Ft. Collins High School

Kerstin Bruxvoort College Algebra MATH 1110 G12 39524 $308.00 4 Yes
Kyla Hanson The Humanistic Tradition: Modes of Expression HUMN 1012 G01 39504 $231.00 3 No
Craig Luckasen Calculus 111 MATH 2421 G06 39732 $308.00 4 Yes
George Washington High School

Chad McGaw Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G30 39409 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name
Tyrone Yarbrough Introduction to Ethnic Studies
Tyrone Yarbrough Introduction to Ethnic Studies

Golden View Classical Academy

Robert Garrow Introduction to Ethical Reasoning

Karin Jackson Basic Biology |

Grandview High School

Lies| Farrier Intermediate French Il

John Schultz Calculus Il

Green Mountain High School

Todd Breitzke College Algebra

Gunnison High School

Robert Howard U.S. History to 1876

High Tech Early College

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?
ETST 2000 S07 40514 $0.00 3 Yes
ETST 2000 S08 40515 $0.00 3 Yes
PHIL 1020 GO1 39739 $231.00 3 Yes
BIOL 1550 GO01 39336 $308.00 4 Yes
FREN 2120 GO1 39485 $231.00 3 No
MATH 2421 GO08 39734 $308.00 4 Yes
MATH 1110 G14 39526 $308.00 4 Yes
HIST 1361 GO7 39497 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?
Amanda Czuprynski Fundamentals of Communication COMM 1011 S02 39655 $0.00 3 Yes
Lupe Martinez Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S02 39668 $0.00 3 Yes
Jeffco's 21st Century Virtual Academy
Cheryl Donnel Calculus | MATH 1401 GO06 39558 $308.00 4 Yes
Sheila Humphreys Calculus Il MATH 2411 G02 39638 $308.00 4 Yes
Sheila Humphreys Calculus 1l MATH 2421 GO03 39646 $308.00 4 Yes
Jefferson Academy
Mary Ferbrache Precalculus Mathematics MATH 1130 GO03 39550 $308.00 4 Yes
Mary Ferbrache Calculus | MATH 1401 G07 39559 $308.00 4 Yes
Mary Ferbrache Calculus Il MATH 2411 GO03 39639 $308.00 4 Yes
Mary Ferbrache Introductory Statistics MATH 2830 GO7 39631 $231.00 3 Yes
John F. Kennedy High School
Robert Acker U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 S01 39675 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?
Robert Acker U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 S02 39676 $0.00 Yes
Jessica Garrick Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 S02 39692 $0.00 Yes
Jessica Garrick Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 S03 39693 $0.00 Yes
Raquel Guerrero Introduction to Ethnic Studies ETST 2000 S03 39669 $0.00 Yes
Anita Traub Criminology and Criminal Justice: An Overview CRJU 1000 S02 39249 $0.00 Yes
Marsha Walker Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S03 39661 $0.00 Yes
Marsha Walker Core Composition | ENGL 1020 S04 39662 $0.00 Yes
John F. Kennedy School-Berlin
Philip Blessman College Physics | PHYS 2010 GO1 39742 $308.00 Yes
Philip Blessman College Physics Lab | PHYS 2030 GO1 39746 $77.00 Yes
Christopher Weiss General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G05 39354 $231.00 Yes
Christopher Weiss General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO05 39365 $77.00 Yes
Christopher Weiss General Chemistry Il CHEM 2061 G01 39372 $154.00 Yes

Tuesday, October 2, 2018
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Instructor

Christopher

Liberty Common High School

Torgun

Longmont High School

Chris

Chris

Jamey

Jamey

Rebecca

Paige

J. Doug

Emily

Emily

Weiss

Lovely

Chou

Chou

Dewitt

Dewitt

Freeman

Heinrichs

Johnson

Knapp

Knapp

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

General Chemistry Laboratory

College Algebra

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Marketing

Introduction to Psychology |

College Trigonometry

College Trigonometry

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

CHEM 2068

MATH 1110

BIOL 2051

BIOL 2071

MGMT 1000

MKTG 1000

PSYC 1000

MATH 1120

MATH 1120

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

GO1

G30

G02

GO02

GO05

GO1

GO05

GOS8

G12

GO06

G06

39374

39703

39327

39339

39241

39242

39759

39545

39718

39355

39366
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$154.00

$308.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$77.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor

Catherine Lembo

Loveland High School

Jennifer Jantz

Manual High School

Derrick Hudson
Derrick Hudson
Robert Kloss

Mead High School

Leigh Anne  Emberg

Alisa Mavrotheris

Mitchell High School

Donald Lessig

Monarch High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

Introduction to Fiction

Presentational Speaking

Introduction to Ethnic Studies
ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a

Justice

Core Composition |

College Algebra

College Algebra

Introduction to Fiction

ENGL 1200

COMM 1001

ETST 2000

PSCI 1001

ENGL 1020

MATH 1110

MATH 1110

ENGL 1200

G06

GO02

S04

S04

S01

G15

G44

GO7

39451

40057

39670

39686

39659

39527

39959

39452
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$231.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$308.00

$308.00

$0.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Brian Beamer College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G09 39546 $231.00 Yes
Brian Beamer Calculus Il MATH 2411 G05 39641 $308.00 Yes
Kristin Donley General Biology | BIOL 2051 GO03 39329 $231.00 Yes
Kristin Donley General Biology Laboratory | BIOL 2071 GO03 39340 $77.00 Yes
Kathleen Hein Calculus | MATH 1401 G10 39562 $308.00 Yes
Sue Johnson Fundamentals of Computer Science CSCl 1410 G01 40048 $231.00 No
Sue Johnson Fundamentals of Computing Laboratory CsCl 1411 GO1 30516 $77.00 No
Kevin Lowe College Physics | PHYS 2010 G03 39744 $308.00 Yes
Kevin Lowe College Physics Lab | PHYS 2030 GO03 39748 $77.00 Yes
Kathleen Packard General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G07 39356 $231.00 Yes
Kathleen Packard General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 GO7 39367 $77.00 Yes
Adam Shelffo Introduction to Business MGMT 1000 S01 39234 $231.00 No

Montrose High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018
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Instructor
Kurt Scriffiny
Kevin Snyder
Kevin Snyder

Mountain Range High School

Simon Maghakyan
Simon Maghakyan
Michael Register
Michael Register

Mountain View High School

Kelly Evans

Mountain Vista High School

Charity Smith

Course Name

U.S. History to 1876

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Introduction to Business

Introduction to Business

Business and Professional Speaking

Business and Professional Speaking

U.S. History to 1876

Calculus 11l

Nederland Middle/Senior High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

HIST 1361

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

MGMT 1000

MGMT 1000

COMM 2050

COMM 2050

HIST 1361

MATH 2421

GOS8

GOS8

GO08

S02

S03

SO01

S02

G13

G09

39498

39357

39368

39235

39236

40141

40142

39960

39735

Page 22 of 32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$231.00

$308.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

What is this?
Scott Geels College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G10 39547 $231.00 3 Yes
Noel Community Arts School
John Goldsmith College Algebra MATH 1110 S01 39678 $0.00 4 Yes
North High School
Adrie Garcia American Political System PSCI 1101 S10 40417 $0.00 3 Yes
Eric Peterson Fundamentals of Communication COMM 1011 S03 39656 $0.00 3 Yes
Jaqueline Silbermann Introduction to Sociology SOCY 1001 S04 39694 $0.00 3 Yes
Northfield High School
Constance Berry Fundamentals of Communication COMM 1011 S05 39658 $0.00 3 Yes
Donald Stanton American Political System PSCI 1101 S02 39688 $0.00 3 Yes
Donald Stanton American Political System PSCI 1101 S03 39689 $0.00 3 Yes
Adrienne Tecza American Political System PSCI 1101 S08 40403 $0.00 3 Yes
Adrienne Tecza American Political System PSCI 1101 S09 40404 $0.00 3 Yes
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Instructor

Adam Uddin

Northglenn High School

Maria Clinton
Ryan Fox
Ryan Fox

Palmer High School

Alexandra Madsen

Alexandra Madsen

Peak Virtual Academy

Eve Donohoe

Peyton High School

Melany Whittemore

Pomona High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

American Political System

Core Composition |

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Introduction to Fiction

Introduction to Psychology |

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

PSCI 1101 S01 39687 $0.00 3 Yes
ENGL 1020 G33 39413 $231.00 3 Yes
BIOL 2051 G04 39330 $231.00 3 Yes
BIOL 2071 G04 39341 $77.00 1 Yes
CHEM 2031 G09 39358 $0.00 3 Yes
CHEM 2038 G09 39369 $0.00 1 Yes
ENGL 1200 G08 39453 $0.00 3 No
PSYC 1000 G06 39760 $231.00 3 Yes
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Instructor

Keiko Noble

Ponderosa High School

Tonja Johnson
Neal Rosengren
Bret Weller

Prospect Ridge Academy

Michael Bennett
Michael Bennett
Ari Finkelstein

Ralston Valley High School

Carmen Cerrone
Mary Jo Gerster
Patricia James

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

Calculus |

College Algebra

Precalculus Mathematics

Introduction to Fiction

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

Core Composition |

College Algebra

College Algebra

College Algebra

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

MATH 1401

MATH 1110

MATH 1130

ENGL 1200

BIOL 2051

BIOL 2071

ENGL 1020

MATH 1110

MATH 1110

MATH 1110

G21

G28

G06

G09

GO05

GO05

G44

G20

G21

G26

39726

39701

39723

39454

39331

39342

39966

39532

39533

39699
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$308.00

$308.00

$308.00

$231.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$308.00

$308.00

$308.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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‘ Instructor ‘

Rangeview High School

Shawn Palmer

Ridgeview Classical Schools

Robin Anderson

Robin Anderson

Nina Azari

Katherine Bevill

Katherine Bevill

Roaring Fork High School
Arthur Forbes

Rocky Mountain High School

Nathan Balk

Nathan Balk

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

College Algebra

General Biology Il

General Biology Laboratory I

Introduction to Psychology |

General Chemistry |

General Chemistry Laboratory |

Global Political Issues

Calculus |

Calculus 1l

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

MATH 1110

BIOL 2061

BIOL 2081

PSYC 1000

CHEM 2031

CHEM 2038

PSCI 2006

MATH 1401

MATH 2421

G37

GO1

GO1

GO01

G10

G10

GO1

G14

G04

39710

39337

39346

39755

39359

39370

39754

39566

39647
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$308.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$308.00

$308.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways

What is this?
Michael Callahan College Algebra MATH 1110 G22 39534 $308.00 Yes
Michael Callahan Calculus | MATH 1401 G15 39567 $308.00 Yes
Glenn Gainley General Chemistry | CHEM 2031 G11 39360 $231.00 Yes
Glenn Gainley General Chemistry Laboratory | CHEM 2038 G11 39371 $77.00 Yes
Robert Laurie Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G34 39436 $231.00 Yes
Lynne Lyell Introduction to Marketing MKTG 1000 G02 39243 $231.00 No
Amanda Manley College Algebra MATH 1110 G32 39705 $308.00 Yes
Timothy Matthews College Trigonometry MATH 1120 G18 40663 $231.00 Yes
Brian Mierzwa College Algebra MATH 1110 G34 39707 $308.00 Yes
Kristin Olsson Core Chemistry: Chemistry For the Consumer CHEM 1474 GO03 40471 $231.00 Yes
Robert Papp Introduction to Business MGMT 1000 GO03 39239 $231.00 No
Andrew Schauer U.S. History to 1876 HIST 1361 G09 39499 $231.00 Yes
Andrew Schauer U.S. History Since 1876 HIST 1362 GO01 39501 $231.00 Yes

Tuesday, October 2, 2018
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Instructor
Sandra Weeks
Derek Widmier

Simla High School

Jenifer Montague

Skyline High School

Kenneth Versoi

South High School

Sarah Campbell
Sarah Campbell
Sarah Campbell
Frank Deserino
Frank Deserino
Frank Deserino

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

Core Chemistry: Chemistry For the Consumer

Introductory Statistics

Core Composition |

College Algebra

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

Core Composition |

U.S. History to 1876

ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a

Justice

ntroduction to Political Science: The Quest for Freedom a
Justice

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

CHEM 1474

MATH 2830

ENGL 1020

MATH 1110

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

ENGL 1020

HIST 1361

PSCI 1001

PSCI 1001

G02

G14

G35

G41

G36

G37

G38

G10

GO1

G02

39349

39737

39438

39714

39439

39440

39441

39500

39505

39506
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$308.00

$231.00

$0.00

$308.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor Course Name Course Number‘ Section ‘Class Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits ‘GT Pathways
What is this?

Frank Deserino American Political System PSCI 1101 GO03 40172 $0.00 Yes
Frank Deserino American Political System PSCI 1101 G04 40173 $0.00 Yes
Kathryn Jones African American History ETST 2155 G01 39482 $0.00 Yes
Kathryn Jones African American History ETST 2155 G02 39483 $0.00 Yes
Nathan Woodward Getting Here: Paths to the Present | HIST 1381 GO1 39502 $0.00 Yes
Nathan Woodward Getting Here: Paths to the Present | HIST 1381 G02 39503 $0.00 Yes
Nathan Woodward Getting Here: Paths to the Present | HIST 1381 GO03 40174 $0.00 Yes
Standley Lake High School
Pamela Bayliff College Algebra MATH 1110 G23 39535 $308.00 Yes
Carol Servatius College Algebra MATH 1110 G38 39711 $308.00 Yes
Susan Winkel College Algebra MATH 1110 G43 39716 $308.00 Yes
Stargate School
Tessa vonHilsheimer Core Composition | ENGL 1020 G39 39442 $231.00 Yes

Tuesday, October 2, 2018
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‘ Instructor ‘ Course Name

Summit Academy

Elizabeth James Introduction to Psychology |
Mary McArthur Core Composition |
Shara Schroeder Introduction to Sociology

Anita Traub Criminology and Criminal Justice: An Overview

Vanguard Classical School

Landon Hedrick Introduction to Philosophy: Relationship of the Individual
the World

Vista Peak High School

Adrie Garcia American Political System

West Early College

Robert Russ College Algebra for Business

West Leadership Academy

Megan Arnold Core Composition |

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways

PSYC 1000

ENGL 1020

SOCY 1001

CRJU 1000

PHIL 1012

PSCI 1101

MATH 1070

ENGL 1020

S01

S02

S05

S04

GO1

S04

SO01

G40

39690

39660

39695

39251

39740

40170

39679

39444
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$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$231.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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Instructor
Megan Arnold
Amanda Czuprynski
Robert Russ

Westminster High School

Martina Falconer
Martina Falconer
Kayla Robinson
Kayla Robinson

Wheat Ridge High School

Alec Hub
Janet Villani
Janet Villani

Widefield High School

Tuesday, October 2, 2018

Course Name

Core Composition |

Fundamentals of Communication

College Algebra for Business

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

General Biology |

General Biology Laboratory |

College Algebra

College Trigonometry

Calculus |

ENGL 1020

COMM 1011

MATH 1070

BIOL 2051

BIOL 2071

BIOL 2051

BIOL 2071

MATH 1110

MATH 1120

MATH 1401

G41

S04

S02

G06

G06

GO7

GO7

G25

G17

G23

39445

39657

39680

39332

39343

39333

39344

39537

40560

39728
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$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$231.00

$77.00

$231.00

$77.00

$308.00

$308.00

$308.00

LCourse Number‘ Section ‘CIass Number‘ Tuition ‘Credits \GT Pathways
What is this?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
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What is this?
Angela Murphy General Biology | BIOL 2051 G08 39334 $231.00 3 Yes
Angela Murphy General Biology Laboratory | BIOL 2071 G08 39345 $77.00 1 Yes
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